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Events Plan 2018/2019  
TERM 1 – 2018 

KS1 Pupils start: Tuesday 4th September                  Pupils finish: Friday 19th October 
Reception children start: Thursday 6th September 

The school is closed to children for staff training on: Monday 3rd September 2018 
Date  Event  Cost  

Tuesday 11th September 
8pm 

Club sign up online 
 

 

Friday 14th September  PTA meeting 1.30pm in hall   
Monday 17th September Clubs start   
Wednesday 19th September 
8.00-11.30am 

Individual Photos – Siblings from 8.00-8.45am.  
 

 

Friday 21st September  
2.15pm 

Afternoon Tea – Donations Year 2, whole of Year 2 singing from 2.45pm   

Monday 24th September Harvest Festival Assembly– Rev. Ren Harding to do an assembly. All 
donations into school on this day   

 

Friday 28th September School council delivering boxes to elderly in the community  
Friday 28th September  
3.15 – 5.30pm 

PJ Day and Film Night. Children are invited to wear their PJs to school 
for the day for a donation of £1.  
Film night will be held straight afterschool from for the cost of £5. 
 
Children will be fed freshly cooked pizza and popcorn during the film. 

£5 per ticket 
including food 

Friday 5th October 2.15pm Afternoon Tea – Donations Year 1, whole of Year 1 singing from 2.45pm    
Friday 12th October   Parent forum 1.00-2.00pm followed by PTA AGM   
Friday 19th October 2.15pm Afternoon Tea – Donations EYFS, whole of EYFS singing from 2.45pm    

 
TERM 2 – 2018 

Pupils start: Monday 29th October                      Pupils finish: Wednesday 19th December 
Date  Event  Cost  

November – TBC Children in need  
Tuesday 6th November 1.30pm – 
5.30pm  

Parent consultations  
Meet your child’s class teacher to discuss how they are settling 
into school and how they have progressed during their first term.  
 

 

Wednesday 7th November 3.30pm 
– 7.30pm  

 

Thursday 8th November  Christmas Raffle Tickets on sale   
Friday 9th November  2.15pm Afternoon Tea – Donations Year 2, whole of Year 2 singing from 

2.45pm 
 

Monday 12th November Remembrance Day – children to will make poppy wreaths  
 

 

Friday 16th November  PTA meeting 1.00pm (parents only)   
Friday 23rd November 2.15pm Afternoon Tea – Donations Year 1, whole of Year 1 singing from 

2.45pm   
 

Wednesday 28th November  8pm  Club Sign-up Online sign-up for Terms 3 and 4  
Thursday 29th November AM Wilmington Christmas Market – our school choir will be performing  
Friday 30th November  
*NO CLUBS 

Year 2 Christmas sing along 9.15am (adults only) 1.15pm   
EYFS Christmas sing along 10.15am (adults only 2.15pm  

*children will sing a selection of festive songs for all our 
grown-ups to join in with 

 

Wednesday 5th December Christmas Shopping Day  
Juniors may purchase afterschool from the hall 3.15pm-
3.45pm 

£2 per present   

Thursday 6th December  Non-uniform day for Christmas Raffle   
Friday 7th December 6.30pm  
 

Christmas Carol Concert – Mrs Lawton and The Big Band £TBC 

Wednesday 12th December 
10.00am 

Year 1 dress rehearsal – Year 3 Juniors to join   

Friday 14th December  Year 1 Christmas Production  
9.15am (adults only)  
1.30pm – siblings refreshments/cakes are available for purchase in 
the afternoon performance  

 

Monday 17th December 10.45am Christmas Carols in the Community The choir will visit our 
local community and sing to some of our local residents 

 

Monday 17th December 3.10pm – 
5.45pm 

Christmas Party  £5 per ticket 
including food  

Monday 17th December Christmas Raffle drawn by school council   
Wednesday 19th December Santa Visit  
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Future Dates 

TERM 3 – 2019 
Pupils start: Thursday 3rd January   Pupils finish: Friday 15th February 

Date  Event  Cost  
Friday 8th February 3.15 – 5.30pm PJ Day and Film Night. Children are invited to wear their PJs 

to school for the day for a donation of £1.  
Film night will be held straight after school for the cost of £5. 
 
Children will be fed freshly cooked pizza and popcorn during the 
film.  

£5 per ticket 
including food 

Monday 11th February 1.30pm – 
5.30pm 

Parent consultations  

Tuesday 12th February 3.30pm – 
7.30pm 

Parent consultations  

Wednesday 13th February Class Photos  
 

TERM 4 – 2019 
Pupils start: Monday 25th February   Pupils finish: Thursday 4th April 

The school is closed to children for staff training on: Friday 5th April 2019 
Date  Event  Cost  

Thursday 7th March 8am World Book Day (Whole School), children are invited to dress 
up as a character from their favourite book.  

 

Breakfast 
available £ 

Monday 11th – Thursday 14th 
March 

Science week (Whole School) 
 

 

Friday 15th March  Red Nose Day – joint event JWJ   
Tuesday 26th – Thursday 28th 

March 2.15pm  
Mother’s Day celebrations (Whole School) – Mums will join 
the children in class and play games in the outdoor areas 
(weather permitting). Please note if a Mum is unable to attend 
another member of the family is welcome 
Tuesday EYFS, Wednesday Y1, Thursday Y2 

 

 

Term 5 – 2019 
Pupils start: Tuesday 23rd April  Pupils finish: Thursday 23rd May 

The school is closed to children for Bank Holidays and staff training on:  
Friday 19th and Monday 22nd April and Monday 6th May and Friday 24th May 2019 

Date  Event  Cost  
Friday 26th April 10.00am-12pm  Joydens Wood Marathon – as a whole school the children will 

run 26 ‘miles’ (laps) around Hayden Field 
 
*Miss Hately will be running the actual London Marathon on 28th 
April to raise money for our charity ‘Friends of Joydens Wood’ – 
please come along and support her on the way!  

Donate via our 
Virgin Money 

page– all 
money goes to 

our charity  

 

Term 6 – 2019 
Pupils start: Monday 3rd June  Pupils finish: Friday 19th July 

The school is closed to children for staff training on: Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July 2019 
Date  Event  Cost  

Wednesday 3rd July 9am – 7pm Parents Consultations Parents to be given their child’s report 
and discuss their progress for the year and their next steps for 
the forthcoming academic year. Please ensure you arrive 
10minutes before your appointment to read your child’s report 
before your meeting. 

 

Friday 5th July 1.15pm Sports Day and Big Summer BBQ join us for Sports Day 
(starting 1.15pm) followed by a Big BBQ. Throughout the event 
ice creams/lollies & drinks will be available. 

 

Friday 12th July Year 2 Leavers Dress rehearsal 9.30am   
Wednesday 17th July Year 2 Leavers Production 9.30am, 1.30pm (adults only) followed 

by garden party  
 

Thursday 18th July 3.15pm-
5.30pm 

End of Year disco  £5 per ticket 
including food 

 


